T aramere ’ C 4 . 3 (RS * N I 1 \ "
; ©8.25 KV PARTS LIST (KIT NO, 244-063-505) o ‘ B\
ITEM ‘ PART NO.  aTv. | TDESCRIPTION ' S ' ! ..d' TS IDE
No. | e - ] OF HOUSING
1 234-560-301 1 HaNDLE (cOMPLETE)
2 176-389-002 1 Bearing
3 178-744-001 2 INTERLOCK COVER PLATE < B
4 54382-2 4 Cap Screw, Hek Hp (3/8-16 x 5/8* is.) N NOTE 2
5 53119-H 4 LockwAsHErR (3/8%) \< L.H., SHAFT
6 180-332-301 1 Cover PLaTE Assy. ) ~ 15 EXTENSION
7 201-663-002 1 OpeN INDICATOR PLATE 16
8 201-663-001 1 Crosep InpicaTorR PLATE 17
9  176-356-002 1 Spacer 18
10 321-116-301 1 [InNTeriock Disc. & Hus Assy, 19
11 53113-H10 1 Cotter Pin (3/16" x 2 1/2" Le.)
12 50701-A79 4 FLATWASHER (3/8") -
13 S4400-H 4 Nur, Hex (3/8-16) 5 \
14
15 244-044-501 1 L.H. SHAFT EXTENSION KIT (8,25 KV) 4 /é Q/S\

KV RATING KIT ORDERING NO.j[ KIT ORDERING NO. & CLOSED

NOTES ; \
1. VERSA-RUPTER SWITCH TO BE IN THE CLOSED POSITION 5 /l% /\ COVER
TO ATTACH THE DIRECT DRIVE OPERATION KIT. 4 § L3 PLATE &
2, L.H. DiRect DRIVE OPERATION KIT. ORDER KIT BY THE - % L -
KV RATINGS AS GIVEN BELOW, &) POSITION 2
LOCK OPEN
AN

8.25 KV 200 & 600 AMP [ 244-063-505 5
15.0 KV 200 & 600 AMP [  244-063-506 244-063-511
17.0 KV 200 & 600 AMP| 244-063-507

cover | 25°
PLATE |

—» 27.0 KV 200 & 600 AMP| 244-063-508 . . <
38.0 KV 600 AMP 244-063-509 KV RATING HANDLE TRAVEL &
3. 244-063-5il REQUIRES No L.H. EXTENSION KIT ce me KIRK INTERLOCK LOCATION
15.0, 17.0, 27.0 & 38,0 KV PARTS LIST (SEE ABOVE CHART) 1 w " - QUTSIDE OF -
= A 2L 318 17.0 27.0 HOUSING —~g
ITEM  PART NO, QTY, DESCRIPTION \.)\@ I 578 |i5.0 [ KV_RATING
NO, % 3 9/16" 8.25 2 o8 8.0
1 234-560-301 1 HANDLE (COMPLETE) 2° MIN. 2 5/8" MAX. 17.0 27.0
2 176-389-002 1 BEARING 3" 3" 1 3/8 MIN. 2 5/8" MAX. 15.0 B
3 178-744-001 2 INTERLOCK COVER PLATE 2 30| 2 34 1 3/8" MIN. 2 5/8" MAX, 8.25
4 54382-02 4 Cap ScrRew, HeEx HD (3/8-16 x 5/8" LG) 3/4" DIA.
5 53119-H 4 LOCKWASHER (3/8") HOLES (4) =~ '—1_,_
6 180-332-301 1 CoveR PLATE Assy, ;lf 5
7 201-663-002 1 OPEN INDICATOR PLATE N S e JCSWT
8 201-663-001 1 CLOSED INDICATOR PLATE @l ™
9 176-356-002 1 SPACER SHAFT & + - T
0 oa
11 53113-H10 1 CoTTer PIN (3/16” x 2 1/2" L6) w2 -
12 50701-A79 4 FLATWASHER (3/8") 5 3 n
13 54400-H 4 Nut, Hex (3/8-16) € shiarr jl
14 321-115-301 1 INTERLOCK Disc, & Hus Assy, . R X . e e e
" ' CUT-OUT '3 TRILLING PLAN SHAFT T0 HOUSING CLEARANCE
16 2u44-0u44-502 1 L.H. SHAFT ExTENsTON KIT (15.0) ;unmnnvmenmé:s-:soson::;’zzr::uw oo s Dlu!nsu;r::;::n:mcun
17 244-044-504 1 L.H. SHAFT ExTENSION KIT (17.0) o e e
18 204-044-505 1 L., SwArT EXTENSION KIT (27,0) [ | ADGD TToWS 15 thrs 5 T W, Z04-006-513 7ch 1010 P[0 ] DIRECT DRIVE OPERATION KIT {L.H)
's. 244-063- 116- 8
19 244-044-506 1 L.H. SHAFT EXTENsION KIT (38,0) 244_322_512, 244-063.506_ thre 509 4 g% ﬁaa%?fﬁ‘?fgé'f ERROR. CORRECT /2 RSP TER SuiTer A
z 825 was'of.sy'ssée;‘lg,o was 15 9wv; | §5© || 3 [186-033-301 was 183-760-301 27139 .
ADDED 17.0 KV & 244-044-504 3-1- 183-760-301 was 243-010-501 ey BBC Brown Boveri S- 2 01 3 9 6
244-844-501 was 183-760-301 . 2 | 183-760-302 was 244-010-503 2-1-0T]  BROWN BOVER! e e ool
244-044-502 WAS 183-760-302; EILJ 183-760-303 was 244-010-50 | SHEET NO —~ CONY. ON v
244-044-505 WAS 183-760-303; [ 1%33;60-301 was 244-010-507 W £72 27$-063  Jay Gk Saamp~= Jowo. 3, Pl oudd | am. Lho. d-r.]'«m-
©§[o2e8] Aovep K 2606311 ¢ Nore 3 |sch */hq 244-044-506 WAS 186-033-301; ]| |15.5kV was 15KV; 27.0KVwas 25.8KV]s 3§ 5.{s.0. DATE |-9-8G |[DATE /-2/ -85 |0ATE /22-d&
OATE ot ors e e AL 1 e S 2 e A
NO. REVISIONS oaTe || Mo REVISIONS oatt || vo- REVISIONS DATE TN w1 v

4 4 3 A 2 | 1



